Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

RMP23-001725

N MILWAUKEE AVE / N
WOLF RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
2550 GOLF RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2643 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

1945 PLUM GROVE RD
4 BARROW ON DUXBURY

3503 CAMPBELL ST

1945 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2189 VERMONT ST

APPROX LOC:3 CARLISLE

ON DUXBURY
2708 CARDINAL DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD

2608 SPRUCE CT
2200 HICKS RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/18/2023 7:45:45 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

RMP23-001728

RMP23-001729

RMP23-001730

RMP23-001731

4112 JODY CT
EB ALGONQUIN NO RT58

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

4710 ARBOR DR

NB RAMP 53 EUCLID

SB RAMP 53 KIRCHOFF
1701 GOLF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3 CROYDON ON
DUXBURY

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:1903 PLUM
GROVE RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

3101 ST JAMES ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
GOLF RD / RING RD
2708 CARDINAL DR
2901 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:1945 PLUM
GROVE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
HIT AND RUN

PREMISES CHECK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/18/2023 7:45:45 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023

7/17/2023

7/17/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

RMP23-001733
RMP23-001732

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:5 AUBURN
ST

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 1367
ROHLWING RD

4724 ARBOR DR

3100 TOLLVIEW DR
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 WELLINGTON CT
4730 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC: 3421
KIRCHOFF RD

4458 SHADY CT
3510 THRUSH LN
3510 THRUSH LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 3252

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3601
BOBOLINK LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3425
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4 BARROW
ON DUXBURY

1301 MEIJER DR
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT
CODE 3

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/18/2023 7:45:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/17/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7117/2023 APPROX LOC:1923 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
7/17/2023 APPROX LOC:2305 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
MEADOW DR
7117/2023 ALGONQUIN RD/ LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAGNOLIA DR
7/17/2023 2460 CHAS DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7117/2023 RMP23-001735 1775 DEMPSTER ST SEX OFFENSE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023 RMP23-001734 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7117/2023 3225 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7117/2023 APPROX LOC: 3421 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
KIRCHOFF RD
7/17/2023 APPROX LOC:2600 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
7117/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
711712023 APPROX LOC:1 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FOXCROFT ON AUBURN
7117/2023 3611 WREN LN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7117/2023 APPROX LOC:2400 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
7/17/2023 3607 JAY LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7117/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR STOLEN AUTO OTHER/UNFOUNDED

7/18/2023 7:45:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/18/2023 7:45:45 AM



