



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/17/2023	RMP23-001725	N MILWAUKEE AVE / N WOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/17/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/17/2023		2643 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/17/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		1945 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		4 BARROW ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3503 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/17/2023		1945 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2189 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2608 SPRUCE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2200 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/17/2023		4112 JODY CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		EB ALGONQUIN NO RT58	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001728	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		NB RAMP 53 EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/17/2023		SB RAMP 53 KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/17/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001729	3 CROYDON ON DUXBURY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023	RMP23-001730	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
7/17/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:1903 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001731	E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		3101 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/17/2023		2901 HAWK LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:1945 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:5 AUBURN ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 1367 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3100 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3421 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/17/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3510 THRUSH LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3510 THRUSH LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3252 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3601 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3425 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:4 BARROW ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001733	1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023	RMP23-001732	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 3	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/17/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:1923 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:2305 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		2460 CHAS DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001735	1775 DEMPSTER ST	SEX OFFENSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023	RMP23-001734	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/17/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3421 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:1 FOXCROFT ON AUBURN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3611 WREN LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/17/2023		3607 JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/17/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	STOLEN AUTO	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER